TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM486666

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HENKEL IP & HOLDING GMBH		01/09/2018	Corporation: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYSOL HUAWEI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	8 Zhenhua Road, High-Tech Industrial Development Zone
City:	Lianyungang, Jiangsu
State/Country:	CHINA
Entity Type:	Corporation: CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1087754	HYSOL		
Registration Number:	1110306	HYSOL		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122168001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122168000

docket@tarterkrinsky.com Email:

Philip Y. Braginsky **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Tarter Krinsky & Drogin LLP

Address Line 2: 1350 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8414-1/2

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Philip Y. Braginsky

Address Line 1: Tarter Krinsky & Drogin LLP

Address Line 2: 1350 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip Y. Braginsky		
SIGNATURE:	/Philip Y. Braginsky/		

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006437 FRAME: 0403** DATE SIGNED: 08/20/2018

Total Attachments: 3
source=deed of assignment-America (01625155xA1AB5)#page1.tif

source=deed of assignment-America (01625155xA1AB5)#page2.tif
source=deed of assignment-America (01625155xA1AB5)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006437 FRAME: 0404

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HENKEL IP & HOLDING GMBH, a company with limited liability ("Seller") located at HENKELSTRASSE 67, 40589 DUESSELDORF, GERMANY, hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, sets over and conveys to HYSOL HUAWEI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., a corporation of China ("Buyer") located at 8 ZHENHUA ROAD, HIGH-TECH INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE, LIANYUNGANG, JIANGSU, CHINA, all of Seller's entire right, title and interest in and to the below-identified trademarks, including the trademark registrations thereof and the common law rights pertaining thereto (the "Marks"), and to goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Class		
HYSOL	1087754	17		
HYSOL	1110306	1		

The Seller hereby does assign, transfer and convey, effective as of the date hereof, to Buyer, its successors, legal representative and assigns, all of the Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Marks (including without limitation all registrations and applications for registration of such Marks in all jurisdictions), together with the goodwill of that portion of the Seller's business symbolized thereby, including without limitation, the right to petition, sue or otherwise seek and recover damages, profits and any other remedy for past, present and future infringement, dilution, conversion or misappropriation of, or other injury, offense, violation,

TRADEMARK REEL: 006437 FRAME: 0405 breach of duty or wrong relating to the Marks, or any license, agreement, contract or other matter

relating thereto. The Seller warrants that the Marks identified above are free and clear of any

liens, pledges, security interests and encumbrances, and that it has the full and complete power

and authority to sell, transfer and assign the Marks to Buyer.

The Seller hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

of the United States of America and the appropriate officers of all other jurisdictions in which the

Marks are registered or in which an application for registration of one or more of the Marks is

pending, to record the title of Buyer, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as owner of

all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all goodwill of the business

associated with and symbolized by the Marks, and to issue the Certificate of Registration

resulting from any such application for registration of the Marks or renewal of the registrations

of the Marks to Buyer, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the

terms of this instrument.

The Seller agrees that it will execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered,

to Buyer or Buyer's legal representatives, any other or additional assignments, powers and other

appropriate documentation, and provide Buyer with all reasonable additional assistance

necessary to effectuate, validate and record the Assignment of the Marks to Buyer with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the appropriate agencies and offices of all

jurisdictions in which the Marks are or may be registered or in which applications for registration

of one or more of the Marks are pending, under the relevant laws of the United States or any

other jurisdictions, within a reasonable time of execution hereof.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006437 FRAME: 0406

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this assignment as of the ___9th day of January, 2018.

		/	1				
HENKEL	IP/	&	HO	LD	ING	GM	BH

Signature:

Name: Christian Schröder

Title: Representative Authorized by

Power of Attorney

Signature:

Name: Jeps Saatkamp

Title: Representative Authorized by

Power of Attorney

A KELID OF K

HYSOL HUAWEI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

Signature: 27 The

Name: LAI Yifei

Title: Legal director

TRADEMARK REEL: 006437 FRAME: 0407

RECORDED: 08/20/2018